˃ Since December 2015 we have deployed $80m in the
acquisition of operating businesses, thus becoming
the largest Australian distribution network in Asset
Finance Broking.

˃ We are confident in our ability to deploy the $39.8
million of funds for further investment, which would
support additional purchased EBITDA of
approximately $7.2 million.

˃ The Board is conscious of capital management and
will consider dividends in FY19 based on the existing
operations and acquisition pipeline.

˃ The FY19 outlook is strong – refer forecast EBITDA
(page 14).

2

1

3

Notes:
1   EBITDA - Earnings before interest, taxation, depreciation and amortisation.
2   Excludes due diligence costs.
3 Commercial Equipment Leasing segment does not include finance costs paid to the parent entity COG (included in ‘All Other’).

Note: The 1H17 comparatives are shown on a Pro Forma Basis and have been restated to reflect the impact of changes to deemed acquisition accounting.

Pro Forma Segment Performance

For the half year ended 31 December 2017
Finance Broking

& Aggregation

Commercial
Equipment

Leasing

All Other /
Intersegment

Total
1H18

Total
1H17 Movement

Note $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 %

Revenue 64,548 6,545 2,775 73,868 53,594 20,274 38%

EBITDA from core operations 1, 2 7,828 3,940 (1,330) 10,438 7,829 2,609

Finance income / (costs) 3 146 (1,391) (76) (1,323) (450) (873)

Depreciation and amortisation (2,401) (500) (7) (2,908) (1,656) (1,252)

Due diligence costs (7) - (263) (269) (530) 261

Share of results from Riverwise - - 163 163 510 (347)

Net profit / (loss) before tax 5,566 2,049 (1,513) 6,101 5,703 398

Income tax (expense) / benefit
(1,627) (389) 376 (1,640) (2,966) 1,326 45%

Net profit / (loss) after tax 3,939 1,660 (1,137) 4,461 2,737 1,724

Non-controlling interests (1,839) - - (1,839) (1,810) (29)

Net profit /(loss) after tax, attributable to members
2,100 1,660 (1,137) 2,622 927 1,695 183%

EBITDA from core operations, attributable to
members

4,585 3,940 (1,330) 7,196 5,169 2,027 39%

Established Leader in Asset Finance Broking

1  Including immaterial holdings (Hal and Riverwise Leading Edge).
2  Excluding Non-controlling Interest (NCI).

4

Funds available for investment $39.8 million

Distribution

Asset Finance Broking &
Membership Groups

EBITDA $4.6 million

Product

Lease Portfolio

EBITDA $3.9 million

COG Group
Net Expense ($1.3) million

Commenced Aggregation December 2015

1

For the half year ended 31 December 2017

2

Segment: Broking & Aggregation

5

Note: The 1H17 comparatives are shown on a Pro Forma Basis and have been restated to reflect the impact of changes to